3.1 national treasury

4 Y Department:
National Treasury
W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 « 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 - Tel: +27 123155111, Fax: +27 12 406 9055  www.treasury.gov.za

FROM: Ms Zanele Mkhwanazi, Tel: 012 315 5986, Email: Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za

Ref: RT23-2020
Dear Participating Departments

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT23-2020: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LUBRICATING
OIL, WEAPON OIL, HYDRAULIC BRAKE FLUID, GREASE, DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TO
THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 OCTOBER 2024

CONTRACT EXTENSION

We refer to the above matter and the National Treasury’s Transversal Contracting Bid

Adjudication Committee.

Please be advised that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period not
exceeding four (4) months on a month-to-month basis (1 July 2024 to 31 October 2024) under

the same terms and conditions.

The following suppliers have accepted the extension of the contract:

All Ubuntu (Pty) Ltd

Gasolar Energy (Pty) Ltd

Imbani Projects (Pty) Ltd

Matsoba Business Enterprise trading as Matsoba Petroleum
Mupo Washu Environmental Consultants

Piston Power Chemicals (Pty) Ltd

Squarefane Trading Enterprise

Vintage Power Investment Holding (Pty) Ltd

NN E

Kindly note that should the Office receive any responses from the RT23-2020 suppliers after
the publication of this extension notice, those suppliers will be listed in Extension Notice
‘Amendment 13(a)’.

Nkwama wa Tiko « Gwama la Muvhuso « Nasionale Tesourie « Lefapha la Bosetshaba la Matlotlo « uMnyango wezezimali - Litiko leTetimali taVelonkhe « Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Bosetshahaba

Tshebeletso ya Matlotlo a Naha - UMnyango weziMali « Isebe leNgxowa Mali yeLizwe

[ National Treasury | W @TreasuryRSA


mailto:Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za

20f2

12 .
Jge national treasury

S
rett Department:
;@}xj National Treasury

W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
Kind regargs,
PP

NTOMBI SIDINILE ON BEHALF OF ZANELE MKHWANAZI
FOR: CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 1 July 2024

Nkwama wa Tiko - Gwama la Muvhuso « Nasionale Tesourie « Lefapha la Bosetshaba la Matlotlo « uMnyango wezezimali « Litiko leTetimali taVelonkhe « Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Bosetshahaba

Tshebeletso ya Matlotlo a Naha « UMnyango weziMali - Isebe leNgxowa Mali yeLizwe

n National Treasury | ’ @TreasuryRSA



